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The 10 players with the

best Wins - Losses

Name Tm Lg W - L PCT

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 25- 3  .893

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 25- 5  .833

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 23- 4  .852

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 23- 9  .719

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 22-11  .667

BROWN, K. FWP AL 21- 5  .808

WEGMAN, B. FWP AL 19- 5  .792

RIJO, J. CBL AL 19- 7  .731

SMITH, Z. FWP AL 18- 0 1.000

HARNISCH, P. CAL AL 17-14  .548

The 11 players with the

highest Win Percentage

Name Tm Lg PCT DEC

SMITH, Z. FWP AL 1.000 18

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL  .893 28

MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .852 27

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL  .833 30

BROWN, K. FWP AL  .808 26

WEGMAN, B. FWP AL  .792 24

RIJO, J. CBL AL  .731 26

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL  .719 32

OJEDA, B. STO AL  .682 22

2 players tied at 0.667

The 10 players with the

lowest Earned Run Average

Name Tm Lg ERA IP

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 1.73 250.1

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 1.88 243.2

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 2.06 223.0

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 2.20 270.0

SWIFT, B. MEX AL 2.30 187.2

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 2.47 244.1

BROWN, K. FWP AL 2.52 228.1

CONE, D. FFS AL 2.60 221.2

SWINDELL, G. POR AL 2.62 226.1

BOSIO, C. MEX AL 2.66 223.0

The 10 players with the

most Earned Runs Prevented

Name Tm Lg ERPT IP

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 48.6 250.1

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 43.0 243.2

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 38.2 270.0

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 35.0 223.0

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 27.3 244.1

SWIFT, B. MEX AL 24.4 187.2

BROWN, K. FWP AL 24.1 228.1

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 22.3 270.1

CONE, D. FFS AL 21.5 221.2

SWINDELL, G. POR AL 21.3 226.1

The 10 players with the

most Innings Pitched

Name Tm Lg IP G

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 270.1 35

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 270.0 34

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 250.1 32

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 244.1 32

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 243.2 33

DRABEK, D. STO AL 240.0 33

HILL, K. POR AL 229.1 32

BROWN, K. FWP AL 228.1 31

HARNISCH, P. CAL AL 227.0 34

AVERY, S. POR AL 226.2 33

The 10 players with the

lowest Opposition Batting Average

Name Tm Lg OBA IP

RUSSELL, J. MEX AL  .133 63.2

AUSTIN, J. FWP AL  .143 56.2

MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .144 250.1

ECKERSLEY, D. STO AL  .150 59.0

ELDRED, C. JJG AL  .177 112.1

MELENDEZ, J. FWP AL  .179 54.2

LEACH, T. MEX AL  .182 67.0

WAKEFIELD, T. JJG AL  .184 108.1

CHARLTON, N. FFS AL  .185 64.0

MUSSINA, M. STO AL  .187 270.0

The 16 players with the

most Games Started

Name Tm Lg GS IP-s

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 35 270.1

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 34 270.0

HARNISCH, P. CAL AL 34 227.0

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 34 220.1

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 33 243.2

DRABEK, D. STO AL 33 240.0

CORMIER, R. JJG AL 33 207.2

9 players tied at 32

The 10 players with the

most Quality Starts

Name Tm Lg QS GS

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 30 32

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 27 35

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 25 33

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 23 32

KEY, J. FFS AL 23 32

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 23 34

BOSIO, C. MEX AL 22 30

BROWN, K. FWP AL 22 31

CONE, D. FFS AL 22 31

SWINDELL, G. POR AL 22 31

The 13 players with the

most Complete Games

Name Tm Lg CG GS

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 16 34

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 13 32

DRABEK, D. STO AL 11 33

MCDONALD, B. MEX AL 10 29

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 10 35

BROWN, K. FWP AL 8 31

HOUGH, C. MEX AL 7 28

HIBBARD, G. FFS AL 7 32

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 7 33

4 players tied at 6

The 11 players with the

most Shutouts

Name Tm Lg SHO GS

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 7 34

SWINDELL, G. POR AL 5 31

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 5 32

FLEMING, D. POR AL 4 30

BROWN, K. FWP AL 4 31

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 4 32

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 4 33

4 players tied at 3
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The 10 players with the

longest Winning Streak Current

Name Tm Lg W GS

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 13 32

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 9 32

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 8 33

SMITH, Z. FWP AL 5 21

CLARK, M. DET AL 4 4

BROWN, K. FWP AL 4 31

DOWNS, K. CBL AL 3 18

CASTILLO, F. POR AL 3 30

RIJO, J. CBL AL 3 31

KEY, J. FFS AL 3 32

The 12 players with the

longest No Wins Streak Current

Name Tm Lg NoW GS

BARNES, B. CHI AL 12 14

FISHER, B. DET AL 10 10

WITT, B. CHI AL 8 24

HEREDIA, G. DET AL 6 6

ARMSTRONG, J. JJG AL 6 25

HARRIS, G. CHI AL 5 5

OLIVERAS, F. STO AL 5 5

TROMBLEY, M. JJG AL 5 5

GOODEN, D. CBL AL 5 26

3 players tied at 4

The 10 players with the

least Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 2.8 244.1

HOUGH, C. MEX AL 2.9 202.2

SWIFT, B. MEX AL 3.2 187.2

MCDONALD, B. MEX AL 3.2 204.0

CORMIER, R. JJG AL 3.5 207.2

AVERY, S. POR AL 3.6 225.2

SWINDELL, G. POR AL 3.6 225.2

COOK, D. CBL AL 3.6 171.1

ERICKSON, S. STO AL 3.7 197.2

OLIVARES, O. CBL AL 3.8 172.2

The 10 players with the

most Offensive Support Per 9 Innings

Name Tm Lg SUP/9 IP-s

OJEDA, B. STO AL 5.8 176.1

RIJO, J. CBL AL 5.8 212.2

WEGMAN, B. FWP AL 5.7 214.2

MCCASKILL, K. FFS AL 5.4 212.0

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 5.2 243.2

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 5.1 223.0

DRABEK, D. STO AL 4.9 240.0

HIBBARD, G. FFS AL 4.9 202.0

NABHOLZ, C. DET AL 4.8 197.0

HARNISCH, P. CAL AL 4.8 227.0

The 10 players with the

most Strikeouts

Name Tm Lg SO IP

CONE, D. FFS AL 205 221.2

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 188 244.1

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 184 250.1

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 169 270.1

DRABEK, D. STO AL 163 240.0

FERNANDEZ, S. MEX AL 154 222.1

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 154 223.0

RIJO, J. CBL AL 141 212.2

BROWN, K. FWP AL 138 228.1

NABHOLZ, C. DET AL 134 197.0

The 10 players with the

highest Strikeouts Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg SO/9-s IP-s

CONE, D. FFS AL 8.3 217.2

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 6.9 244.1

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 6.6 250.1

GOODEN, D. CBL AL 6.6 171.2

FERNANDEZ, S. MEX AL 6.2 222.1

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 6.2 223.0

NABHOLZ, C. DET AL 6.1 197.0

DRABEK, D. STO AL 6.1 240.0

RIJO, J. CBL AL 6.0 212.2

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 5.6 270.1

The 10 players with the

lowest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 7.3 250.1

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 8.2 243.2

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 8.7 270.0

BROWN, K. FWP AL 9.8 228.1

SWIFT, B. MEX AL 9.8 187.2

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 9.9 244.1

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 10.0 270.1

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 10.3 223.0

KEY, J. FFS AL 10.3 209.2

HILL, K. POR AL 10.4 229.1

The 10 players with the

highest Baserunners Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BR/9-s IP-s

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 13.4 220.1

OJEDA, B. STO AL 13.2 176.1

OLIVARES, O. CBL AL 13.1 172.2

MCCASKILL, K. FFS AL 12.8 212.0

CORMIER, R. JJG AL 12.8 207.2

NABHOLZ, C. DET AL 12.7 197.0

HIBBARD, G. FFS AL 12.4 202.0

ERICKSON, S. STO AL 12.3 197.2

GOODEN, D. CBL AL 12.3 171.2

MCDONALD, B. MEX AL 11.8 204.0

The 10 players with the

lowest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

MADDUX, G. FFS AL 4.4 250.1

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 6.0 270.0

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 6.1 243.2

CONE, D. FFS AL 6.4 217.2

SWIFT, B. MEX AL 6.9 187.2

HILL, K. POR AL 7.0 229.1

MCDOWELL, J. DET AL 7.0 270.1

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL 7.0 244.1

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL 7.1 223.0

FERNANDEZ, S. MEX AL 7.2 222.1

The 10 players with the

highest Hits Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg H/9-s IP-s

FERNANDEZ, A. CAL AL 10.5 220.1

HIBBARD, G. FFS AL 9.8 202.0

CORMIER, R. JJG AL 9.8 207.2

ERICKSON, S. STO AL 9.1 197.2

OLIVARES, O. CBL AL 8.8 172.2

MCDONALD, B. MEX AL 8.7 204.0

COOK, D. CBL AL 8.6 171.1

WEGMAN, B. FWP AL 8.4 214.2

MCCASKILL, K. FFS AL 8.4 212.0

NABHOLZ, C. DET AL 8.4 197.0



5/28/2017 3:46pm U-92MWWL - American League - Pitching Leaders Page 3

The 10 players with the

lowest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

TEWKSBURY, B. FWP AL 2.0 243.2

WEGMAN, B. FWP AL 2.1 214.2

KEY, J. FFS AL 2.3 209.2

HIBBARD, G. FFS AL 2.4 202.0

BROWN, K. FWP AL 2.4 228.1

SWIFT, B. MEX AL 2.5 187.2

SWINDELL, G. POR AL 2.6 225.2

CORMIER, R. JJG AL 2.6 207.2

MUSSINA, M. STO AL 2.7 270.0

DRABEK, D. STO AL 2.7 240.0

The 10 players with the

highest Walks Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg BB/9-s IP-s

OJEDA, B. STO AL 5.1 176.1

MCCASKILL, K. FFS AL 4.3 212.0

OLIVARES, O. CBL AL 4.3 172.2

NABHOLZ, C. DET AL 4.3 197.0

GOODEN, D. CBL AL 4.2 171.2

FERNANDEZ, S. MEX AL 4.0 222.1

CONE, D. FFS AL 3.9 217.2

AVERY, S. POR AL 3.6 225.2

HILL, K. POR AL 3.3 229.1

CASTILLO, F. POR AL 3.2 199.2

The 10 players with the

lowest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

SWIFT, B. MEX AL  .24 187.2

BROWN, K. FWP AL  .28 228.1

MADDUX, G. FFS AL  .36 250.1

MUSSINA, M. STO AL  .40 270.0

CLEMENS, R. CHI AL  .44 244.1

GOODEN, D. CBL AL  .47 171.2

ABBOTT, J. FWP AL  .48 223.0

RIJO, J. CBL AL  .51 212.2

HILL, K. POR AL  .51 229.1

SWINDELL, G. POR AL  .52 225.2

The 10 players with the

highest Home Runs Per 9 Innings, Starting

Name Tm Lg HR/9-s IP-s

MCDONALD, B. MEX AL 1.76 204.0

OLIVARES, O. CBL AL 1.20 172.2

FERNANDEZ, S. MEX AL  .97 222.1

DRABEK, D. STO AL  .94 240.0

CASTILLO, F. POR AL  .86 199.2

WEGMAN, B. FWP AL  .80 214.2

HARNISCH, P. CAL AL  .79 227.0

KEY, J. FFS AL  .77 209.2

AVERY, S. POR AL  .76 225.2

HIBBARD, G. FFS AL  .76 202.0


